# 504371003 05/17/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4417697

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL MCLEOD			05/17/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	CHARL	CHARLES AMASH IMPORTS, INC.		
Street Address:	4628 AMASH INDUSTRIAL DRIVE			
City:	WAYLAND			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	49348			
	Totol: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
		29602572		
	ΔΤΑ			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful. it will be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (616) 649-1920		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> (616) 649-1920 patents@honigman.com DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (616) 649-1920 patents@honigman.com DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL 350 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (616) 649-1920 patents@honigman.com DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL 350 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 300		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (616) 649-1920 patents@honigman.com DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL 350 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (616) 649-1920 patents@honigman.com DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL 350 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 300		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (616) 649-1920 patents@honigman.com DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL 350 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 300 KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (616) 649-1920 patents@honigman.com DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL 350 E. MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 300 KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007		

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I, Michael McLeod, of 1672 Crescent Point, Caledonia, Michigan 49316, USA, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, and transferred to, and do hereby assign, and transfer to Charles Amash Imports, Inc. having a place of business at 4628 Amash Industrial Drive, Wayland, Michigan 49348, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE":

(1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my inventions, and discoveries disclosed in the design application for United States Letters Patent entitled: "Breaker Bar", and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2017, under Application Number 29/602,572, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefrom;

(2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my name at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world;

(3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof; and

(4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 042407 FRAME: 0451

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of

Mau

gnature of Assignor: Michael McLeod

Sara Holcomb Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name

314 Lovene I, Wayland MI Witness 1 Address 49348

Witness 2 Signature Danielle Fitzgerald Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name

<u>Slulg</u> Lilly Ridge Dr. SE Alto MI 49302 Witness 2 Address,

24572181.1

Page 2 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 042407 FRAME: 0452

**RECORDED: 05/17/2017**